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Requested Action:  
 
Reservoir Committee and Authority Board consider approval  of the Payment of 
Claims.  
 
Detailed Description/Background : 
 
Attachment A presents the warrants to be drawn against the approved invoices 
received by the Sites Project Authority through  June 3, 2024. 
 
Attachment B summarizes the approved invoices received through  June 3, 2024,  
and how the incurred costs are al located between the Authority and Reservoir  
Committee.  
 
Prior Action: 
None. 
 
Fiscal Impact/Funding Source:  
 
The total  Payment of Claims is  $2,316,926.21 with $17,927.06 of costs being 
assigned to the Authority and $2,298,999.15 assigned to the Reservoir 
Committee, as shown in Attachment B .  
 
For the Reservoir Committee assigned amount,  $1,135,477.52 wil l  be paid 
through the WSIP account, $877,907.86 through the FAA/WIIN account , and 
$285,613.77 through the JPA/Sites account , as shown in Attachment B.  
 
Staff Contact:  Joe Trapasso  
 
Primary Service Provider :  
 
Brown and Caldwell  -  Project Controls  
 
Attachments:  

Attachment A: Report on Warrants to be Drawn for Payment of Claims  

Attachment B: Payment of Claims Consultant and Vendor Invoice Table  



Warrant 

Number Check Date 

ACH 05/28/2024 

ACH 05/28/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

ACH 06/10/2024 

2626 06/10/2024 

Vendor 

Maximum Pest Control 

Net2Phone, Inc. 

Adept Solutions 

Advanced Document Concepts 

Brown and Caldwell 

County of Colusa 

Waterology Consulting 

Young Wooldridge LLP 

U.S Bank - Credit Card 

WARRANTS DRAWN AGAINST 

Sites Project Authority- General Fund 

June 21, 2024 

Pest Spraying 

Phone Equipment 

Invoice Description 

IT Related Services/Computer Equipment 

Maxwell Office Copier 

Project Controls 

Maxwell Office and Property Renty 

Executive Director Services 

Legal Counsel 

Misc. Expenses 

THE FOREGOING CLAIM, NUMBERED, ACH/2626 ARE APPLIED TO THE 

GENERAL FUND OF SITES PROJECT AUTHORITY AND ARE WARRANTS AUTHORIZED THERETO. 

County of Colusa Westside Water District 

Colusa County Water District Placer County Water Agency/City of Roseville 

Total Amount 

County of Glenn Sacramento County Water Agency/City of Sacramento 

Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District Reclamation District No. 108 

Tehama Colusa Canal Authority 

Amount Paid 

$ 65.00 

$ 185.83 

$ 714.00 

$ 29.67 

$ 238,958.84 

$ 4,500.00 

$ 43,286.20 

$ 15,518.46 

$ 282.83 

$ 303,540.83 
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